

AGENDA MEMO

Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

Meeting Date	04/23/2023	Agenda Item	
Approved by City Manager		Presenter(s)	
Reviewed by City Attorney		Department	Sweeny Beautification Committee
Subject	Discussion and possible action to approve the resignation and appoint a new vice president to the Sweeny Beautification Committee.		
Attachments	Minutes 03/07/2024 SBC		
Financial Information	Expenditure Required:		-
	Amount Budgeted:		-
	Account Number:		-
	Additional Appropriation Required:		-
	Additional Account Number:		-

Executive Summary

Sweeny Beautification Committee's Vice President, Jenny Massey, resigned 03/02/2024 by letter in which was accepted by the board at the March 7, 2024 meeting. Motion was made to nominate Sanci Kennedy as new Vice President for SBC and additionally approved.

Recommended Action

To approve the resignation of Sweeny Beautification Committee's Vice President Jenny Massey and appoint Sanci Kennedy as the new Vice President.